NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY CLEVELAND COUNTY NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE:			April 17, 2017			
CHANGE ORDER NO.:		2				
CONTRACT NO.:			Contract K-1516-122			
PROJECT:			Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2014, Phase 1			
CONTRACTOR:			Urban Contractors, LLC			
			7113 No. Bryant			
				noma City, OK 7	73121	
			Onan	ionia oky, ore i	0121	
			Contr	act Time		Contract Amount
ORIGINAL:			270 calendar days			\$1,784,680.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:			30	calendar days		\$128,190.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER:				calendar days		\$268,490.00
REVISED AMOUNT:			calendar days		\$2,181,360.00	
KEVIOLE	7 WIOONT.		000	odioridai dayo		φ2,101,000.00
ORIGINAL START DATE:			April 2	25, 2016		
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:			Janua	ary 20, 2017		
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:				ary 19, 2017		
NEW COMPLETION DATE:			20, 2017			
NEW OO	WII ELTION DATE.		IVIGY 2	-0, 2011		
Did Hama	Ping-hurst axisting so	wor along Atlanta (^ir I⁄	nuiciana St. & (Oklahoma Avo	(Man attached)
Bid Item Pipe-burst existing sewer along Atlanta No. Description		-	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Add OSHA Trench Safety		LF	3,020	\$1.00	\$3,020.00
5	Pipe replacement - 8" PVC		LF	730	\$150.00	\$109,500.00
7	Add Pipe-burst 12" to 12" HDPE		LF	280	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
9	Add Pipe-burst 8" to 8" HD	PE	LF	2,010	\$50.00	\$100,500.00
11	Add Rehab Sewer Manhol	е	EΑ	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
14	Remove & Replace Manhole			_		
	Remove & Replace Manho	le	EΑ	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
15	Remove & Replace Manho Construct (new) Sewer Ma		EA EA	1	\$1,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,000.00
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
15	Construct (new) Sewer Ma	nhole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15 16	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services	nhole oration TV	EA EA	1 55	\$1,000.00 \$230.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00
15 16 22	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest	nhole oration	EA EA LS	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00
15 16 22	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest	nhole oration TV	EA EA LS	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean &	nhole oration TV Total Increase	EA EA LS LF	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00
15 16 22 21	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean &	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I	EA LS LF	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean &	nhole oration TV Total Increase	EA LS LF	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & TED BY ACTOR:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I	EA LS LF	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & TED BY ACTOR:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I Urban Contractors	EA LS LF	1 55 1	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & TED BY ACTOR:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I	EA EA LS LF	1 55 1 3,020	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & FED BY CTOR: MENDED BY NGINEER:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I. Urban Contractors Charlie Thomas, F.	EA EA LS LF	1 55 1 3,020	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA RECOMIN STAFF E	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & TED BY CTOR: MENDED BY NGINEER:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I Urban Contractors Charlie Thomas, F Capital Projects En	EA EA LS LF	1 55 1 3,020	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA RECOMIN STAFF E	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & FED BY CTOR: MENDED BY NGINEER:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I. Urban Contractors Charlie Thomas, F.	EA EA LS LF	1 55 1 3,020	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00
15 16 22 21 SUBMITT CONTRA RECOMM STAFF E APPROV FORM AI	Construct (new) Sewer Ma Add Re-connect Services Add Pavement & Site Rest Post Construction Clean & TED BY ACTOR: MENDED BY NGINEER: TED AS TO ND LEGALITY:	oration TV Total Increase James Parrish, P.I Urban Contractors Charlie Thomas, F Capital Projects En	EA LS LF ., LLC	1 55 1 3,020	\$1,000.00 \$230.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 Date:	\$1,000.00 \$12,650.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,020.00 \$268,490.00